. 01,5 E	4
SEP 137	007 38
A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND A SERV	the Director of the U.S. Patent
	None of a second in a second of

09-18-2007



103445768

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCI

Do

d original documents or copy thereof.

	1001101
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tae In HYON Jae Myoung KIM Jae Hak CHUNG Sang Jo YOO Young Gun JI
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. And 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 253 Yonghyeon-dong, Nam-gu Incheon, 402-751 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING BY USE OF RELAYING SYSTEM IN A COGNITIVE RADIO TECHNIQUE OR
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/853,348, filed September 11, 2007; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0040.1018 Attention: Hung H. Bui 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>Hung</u> Name	H. Bui, Reg. No. 40,415 e of Person Signing Signature Date Date 2
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	99/14/2007 MAHMED1 00000077 11853348

PATENT REEL: 019852 FRAME: 0479

01 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.: 0040,1018

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

in CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

INHA-INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP INSTITUTE Inha University 253 Yonghyeon-dong, Nam-gu, Incheon, 402-751 Republic of Korea

	Nopubi	ic of Idolea	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ri			
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR (COGNITIVE RADIO TECHN		USE OF RELAYING SYSTEM IN A	
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so t	and/or for whi	ch application for Letters Patent of the United States	
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on , Application No. Not yet assigned;	St., N.W., Suite 300,	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified date, when known.	
nterference reissue reexamination, or public use	e proceeding, and in any litigation to but not be limited to executing the festimony, and obtaining and		
	August 29, 2007		
Tae in HYON Jae Myoung KIM	August 29, 2007		
Quant Class	August 29, 2007		
Jae Hak CHUNG	August 29, 2007		
1)	Tragact 20, 200.		
Stang Jo YOO Stang Jo YOO Young Gun Ji	August 29, 2007		
, -			

PATENT REEL: 019852 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/13/2007